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Agenda Item 1: Introduction of Subject Matter Experts (SMEs) 
 

INTRODUCTION OF SUBJECT MATTER EXPERTS (SMES) 
 

(Presented by the Secretariat) 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
The Appendix presents the SMEs nominated to date. 
 
Strategic 
Objectives: 

• Air Navigation Capacity and Efficiency 

References: • State Letter ref. E.OSG - NACC86396 dated 28 June 2021 
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LIST OF SUBJECT MATTER EXPERTS (SMEs)/LISTA DE EXPERTOS/AS EN LA MATERIA (SME) 
Caribbean Airspace Redesign Team/Equipo de Rediseño del Espacio Aéreo del Caribe 

 
Num. State/Territory 

Estado/Territorio 
Name 

Nombre 
E-mail address 

Dirección e-mail 
Remarks/Observaciones 

1 Aruba Linsey Dijkhoff Linsey.Dijkhoff@dca.gov.aw;  
2 Costa Rica Anthony Salas asalass@dgac.go.cri;  
3 Cuba Jorge Centella jorge.centella@iacc.avianet.cu;  
4 Dominican 

Republic/República 
Dominicana 

William Alsina William.alsina@idac.gov.do;  

5 Haiti/Haití Philippe Riché riche.philippe@ofnac.gouv.ht;  
6 Honduras Heriberto Sierra hsierra@ahac.gob.hn;  
7 Mexico/México Guillermo Manzo y 

Abraham Velázquez 
sstamid@sct.gob.mx; 
abraham.velazquezm@sct.gob.mx; 

 

8 Trinidad and Tobago/ 
Trinidad y Tabago 

Krishna Ingraham II 
Mr. Riaaz Mohammed  

kingraham@caa.gov.tt; 
rmohammed@caa.gov.tt; 

 

9 United States/Estados 
Unidos 

Vincent McMenamy vincent.mcmenamy@faa.gov;  

10 CANSO Javier A. Vanegas javier.vanegas@canso.org; lamcar@canso.org;  
11 CARICOM Pauline D. Yearwood pauline.yearwood@caricom.org;  
12 COCESNA Luis Rosales Luis.rosales@cocesna.org;  
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